ORDINANCE NO. 1588

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CITY ADMINISTRATOR TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH AXON ENTERPRISES IN THE AMOUNT OF \$185,714.70 FOR THE PURCHASE OF BODY WORN CAMERAS, EQUIPMENT, SOFTWARE, AND SERVICES

WHEREAS, the City of Canby currently does not have Body Worn Cameras (BWCs) for its patrol officers;

WHEREAS, the City of Canby would like to implement BWCs for all of its patrol officers;

WHEREAS, the City of Canby believes that the implementation and use of BWCs will provide better evidence to support and protect the citizens of Canby as well as the patrol officers in their duties;

WHEREAS, the League of Oregon Cities has awarded a contract to Axon Enterprises through the State of Oregon public procurement process;

WHEREAS, the City of Canby wishes to piggyback on that public procurement process; and

WHEREAS, the City of Canby Police Department tried out and evaluated three different companies' BCWs to analyze which offering best suited their needs.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF CANBY, OREGON, ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Administrator is hereby authorized on behalf of the City to enter into a Contract with Axon Enterprises to purchase Body Worn Cameras, other equipment, software and other services for a five-year period. A copy of the Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit "A."

Section 2. The effective date of this Ordinance shall be December 16, 2022.

SUBMITTED to the Canby City Council and read the first time at a regular meeting therefore on Wednesday, November 2, 2022, ordered posted as required by the Canby City Charter; and scheduled for second reading on Wednesday, November 16, 2022, commencing at the hour of 7:00 PM in the Council Chambers located at 222 NE 2nd Avenue, 1st Floor Canby, Oregon.

Mulina Bisset
Melissa Bisset, CMC

City Recorder

PASSED on second and final reading by the Canby City Council at a regular meeting thereof on the 16^{th} day of November 2022, by the following vote:

YEAS NAYS D

Brian Hodson Mayor

ATTEST:

Melissa Bisset, CMC City Recorder



SHIP TO

USA

1175 NW 3rd Ave

Canby, OR 97013-3436

Axon Enterprise, Inc. 17800 N 85th St. Scottsdale, Arizona 85255 United States VAT: 86-0741227 Domestic: (800) 978-2737 International: +1.800.978.2737

BILL TO

USA

Emalt:

Canby Police Dept. - OR

Canby, OR 97013-3436

1175 NW 3rd Ave

Q-355452-44854.822JR Issued: 10/20/2022

Quote Expiration: 11/30/2022

Estimated Contract Start Date: 01/01/2023 Account Number: 110469

Payment Terms: N30 Delivery Method: Fedex - Ground

and regions to the second seco

SALES REPRESENTATIVE

Jared Romain
Phone:
Phone:
Fax:
PRIMARY CONTACT

Doug Kitzmiller
Phone: (503) 266-1104

Email: jromain@axon.com
Fax:
Fax: (503) 266-9316

Quote Summary

Business; Delivery; Invoice-1175 NW 3rd Ave

But it it is a subseque there some their their to make and the manufacture and a subsequent of the sub	n die delen sejement deutlich wiede deutlich wiede ist der der deutlich wert deutlich der deutlich der deutlich der deutlich der deutlich der deutlich der deutlich d
Program Length	60 Months
TOTAL COST	\$185,714.70
ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX	\$185,714.70

Discount Summary

Average Savings Per Year	\$6,064.96	to a she was a
TOTAL SAVINGS	\$30,324.80	American American

Payment Summary

Date	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Dec 2022	\$54,151:30	\$0.00	\$54,151.30
Jan 2023	\$4,125.00	\$0.00	\$4,125.00
Dec 2023	\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60
Dec 2024	\$31,859,60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60
Dec 2025	\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60
Dec 2026	\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60
Total	\$185,714.70	\$0.00	\$185,714.70

Quote Unbundled Price: Quote List Price: Quote Subtotal: \$216,039.50 \$202,966.70 \$185,714.70

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal

ltem	Description	Qty	Term	Unbundled	List Price	Net Price	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Program			1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	And the state of	A CONTRACTOR	and the state of an about	015 11		A MAN Y SAN
BWCamMBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	3	60	\$66.31	\$29.50	\$29.50	\$5,310.00	\$0.00	\$5,310.00
BWCamSBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	1	60	\$12.70	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$540.00	\$0.00	\$540.00
BWCamTAP	Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	25	60	\$32,15	\$28.00	\$28,00	\$42,000.00	\$0.00	\$42,000.00
A la Carte Hardy	ware			A manual of the second	7,7,7		**	1 . 4	
AB31BD	AB3 1-Bay Dock Bundle	1		Comment of the commen	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$0.00	\$200.00
AB3C	AB3 Camera Bundle	25			\$699.00	\$699,00	\$17,475.00	\$0.00	\$17,475.00
AB3MBD	AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	3		The street was a section of the second of th	\$1,538.90	\$1,538.90	\$4,616.70	\$0.00	\$4,616.70
A la Carte Softw	vare			16					V
73683	10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	1000	60	A management of the section of the section of	\$0.40	\$0.40	\$24,000.00	\$0.00	\$24,000.00
73449	RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	25	60		\$5.00	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$0.00	\$7,500.00
73618	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE	25	60		\$9.00	\$6.50	\$9,748.00	\$0.00	\$9,748.00
73478	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	25	60		\$9.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
ProLicense	Pro License Bundle	30	60	20 490 490 400 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 20	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$70,200.00	\$0.00	\$70,200.00
A la Carte Servi	ces	4.4.			The state of the s	***************************************			also and a second secon
85144	AXON STARTER	1		curt as the Marine Public a Miller assis	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$4,125.00	\$0.00	\$4,125.00
Total	and complying space transfer open years and company of the second space of the second	- Annual Validation of the Control o	and the same and t		The second second	THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS O	\$185,714.70	\$0.00	\$185,714.70

Delivery Schedule

Н	a	rc	w	a	re

Bundle	Item	Description:	QTY	Estimated Delivery Date
AB3 1-Bay Dock Bundle	71104	NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 & T7 1-BAY DOCK/DATAPORT	audiorezez erentiria 1) ekstene 1	12/01/2022
AB3 1-Bay Dock Bundle	74211	AXON BODY 3 - 1 BAY DOCK	1	12/01/2022
AB3 Camera Bundle	11534	USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2	28	12/01/2022
AB3 Camera Bundle	73202	AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK	25	12/01/2022
AB3 Camera Bundle	74020	MAGNET MOUNT, FLEXIBLE, AXON RAPIDLOCK	28	12/01/2022
AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	70033	WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK	3	12/01/2022
AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	71019	NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK	3	12/01/2022
AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle	74210	AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK	3	12/01/2022
Body Worn Carnera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	73689	MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH	3	06/01/2025
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	73313	1-BAY DOCK AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE	1	06/01/2025
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	73309	AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE	25	06/01/2025
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	73688	MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH	3	12/01/2027 ·
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	73314	1-BAY DOCK AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO	1	12/01/2027
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	73310	AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO	25	12/01/2027

Software

Bundle	tem:	Description :	QTY Esti	mated Start Date	Estimated End Date
Pro License Bundle	73683	10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	90	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
Pro License Bundle	73746	PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE	30	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
A la Carte	73449	RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	25	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
A la Carte	73478	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	25	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
A la Carte	73618	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE	25	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
A la Carte	73683	10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	1000	01/01/2023	12/31/2027

Services

THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	
and the control of th	
Indle Item Description QTY	
tions, and the state of the sta	
DELAA AVANIATA STEEL	
la Carle 85144 AXON STARTER 1	

Warranties

THE ALL PROPERTY ALL AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	$0.046 \sim 0.000 \mathrm{Annelson Schoolson Annelson}$	and the first transfer of the state of the s	of the state of th	rent different place of a Laboral School Assessment of the Assessment of the Control Strategy	Dilibiation and an analysis approximate and the second sec
Bundle	item	Maccristian	OTV.	Estimated Start Date	Estimated End Date
Dullyle	iretti	Description	William Committee Committe	Epilingien Staff Date	Louinaren Ella Nare
M. Walder, and an included Later of the Language and an article of the Control of the Mandall Control of the Manda	"(" - 4 ·	James a secondary 1816 X	was a fill and region deposition of the party of the property and deposit by the second party of the second party and the second party	of the term of the first price of the price	der bengerate was provide age, in the contract of the contract
Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	80465	EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAD) 3	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
Dody World Carriers Manuscay Dook 1741 During	90100	ENT VARIATION I , MOLTI-BAT DOOR (incj	01/01/2023	
The state of the s	20400	PUTILIZED MITH CHICLE DAY BOOK	A to an an annual contract and a second cont	THE HALL SHARE AND ASSESSED OF THE PARTY OF	AN IN LOAD THE SECOND THE PARTY OF THE PARTY
Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	80466	EXT WARRANTY, SINGLE-BAY DOCK	(IAP) T	01/01/2023	12/31/2027
		The Company of the Control of the Co	AND PROPERTY OF STREET, STREET	TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRA	destiliante con a single of the state of the
Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	80464	EXT WARRANTY CAMERA (TAP)	ήE	04/04/2002	40/04/0007
BOUV WORK Camera TAP Dunule	00404	EXT WARRANTT, CAMERATTAP)	ZQ	01/01/2023	12/31/2027

Payment Details

Invoice Plan	11 resign registered: America e ris sciences and description recommendation of the second	Remarks to a	na.	Cubioful	Tay	Total
Hardware	AB31BD	Description	.ms.s	Subtotal \$200.00	Tax	10tai \$200.00
Hardware Hardware	AB31BD AB3C	AB3 1-Bay Dock Bundle AB3 Camera Bundle	25	\$200.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
nardware Hardware	AB3C AB3MBD		ZO	\$17,475.00 \$4.616.70	\$0.00	\$17,475.00
Year 1	73449	AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	processing and the second and the se	\$4,616.70	\$0.00	\$4,616.70 \$1,500.00
Year 1	73478	and the same of th	25 25	\$1,50,00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
Year 1	73618	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE				\$0.00
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	73018	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE 10 GB EVIDENCE COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	25 1000	\$1,949.60 \$4,800.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$1,949.60 \$4,800.00
Year 1 Year 1			3			
and a second or second a second and a second and a second as a	BWCamMBDTAP BWCamSBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle		\$1,062.00	\$0.00	\$1,062.00 \$108.00
Year 1	6.5 C. Was 1987 Nov.	Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	. The same and the same and the same	\$108.00	\$0.00	
Year 1	BWCamTAP	Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	25 surrections to the track that the	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00
Year 1	ProLicense	Pro License Bundle	entra particular demonstrativament communicativament de communicativamen	\$14,040.00	\$0.00	\$14,040.00
Total	C late, "while "residential way, green relations in the state construction of the construction with the construction of the co	ikitti.) (, ya e Manayanamanininininininininininininininininin	indyldek v., Elmynelendikkinnendikkin unikkansek (kunthuk krissiok kristisia kristoka kristisia kristoka kristoka	\$54,151.30	\$0.00	\$54,151.30
Jan 2023	ngar sar kinakan kan musikan ngapajar yapi k	entropological control and	e ser se se tros pages s s e e e	Sea - no		
Invoice Plan	tem	Description	energy Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Invoice Upon Fulfillment	85144	AXON STARTER	and a hear an elementary september 1975 or 1975 or 1971 or 1971 of 197	\$4,125.00	\$0.00	\$4,125.00
Total	E-en-Content forling under and otherwise in the State of the content of the conte	invalent indigence. A count of the contract of	yang seria demokrapajanda, mahahi jahagangani sapit neg ganganangangangan ketaha kalahan kamahasan antan antan antan ketahan k	\$4,125.00	\$0.00	\$4,125.00
Dec 2023	2 MBs C. L. L. A. A. A. Marke being an interpretabilities. VARIATION	pundershipulations alone was note through plan of this should shall all all all all all all all all all	au elak namalini finahan mis sankatan "ingonsinaharinino tihingohor-"lighe zindopayi ipi "salifafetri	asarini. With the security against the second of the contrast	त्ताव्यक्ताक्ष प्रकार क्षेत्र क्षेत्र क्ष	n B. y new works, get the
Invoice Plan	Item	No. 1 (the state of the state o	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 2	73449	RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	25	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
Year 2	73478	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 2	73618	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE	25	\$1,949.60	\$0.00	\$1,949,60
Year 2	73683	10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	1000	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
Year 2	BWCamMBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	3	\$1,062.00	\$0.00	\$1,062.00
Year 2	BWCamSBDTAP	Body Worn Carnera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	1	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$108.00
Year 2	BWCamTAP	Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	25	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00
Year 2	ProLicense	Pro License Bundle	30	\$14,040.00	\$0.00	\$14,040.00
Total	erd in "Bok" sichspieler Göglicherden. I beit spreier bereitsbilde och Moseinkeit ubziche Dickste De versichten Gestromaterie vor in der Artspieler i State in State in State in State in State in State in State De versichten Gestromaterie vor in der Artspieler i State in State in State in State in State in State in State	is defer a conference of the c	or and a two to calculate the telephone of the parameter of the telephone of telephone of the telephone of telephone	\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60
Dec 2024	T v site and confer	a managara suman sa	m and the miletin			Er we
Invoice Plan		a spekkaliku, ka a makulu a makulu ku makulu ku makuman makuluk ka makuluk kaluman ku makuluk kaluman kaluman ka makuluk kaluman kalum	e, sietemannengespelette hasterdaurien. Van - 180 des 1980 1 v. v.	Subtotal	**************************************	Total
when your as in 1987 offer according to the	73449	Description The Property of th	Qty		Tax	Total
Year 3		RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	25	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
Year 3	73478	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 3	73618	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE	25	\$1,949.60	\$0,00	\$1,949.60
Year 3	73683	10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	1000	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
Year 3	BWCamMBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	Late of the management of the same	\$1,062.00	\$0.00	\$1,062.00
Year 3	BWCamSBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	de set that seek recovers more training	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$108.00
Year 3	BWCamTAP	Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	25	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00
Year 3	ProLicense	Pro License Bundle	30	\$14,040.00	\$0.00	\$14,040.00
Total				\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859,60

Dec 2025			20 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	, ,		
Invoice Plan	ltem .	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 4	73449	RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	25	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
Year 4	73478	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 4	73618	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE	25	\$1,949.60	\$0.00	\$1,949.60
Year 4	73683	10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	1000	\$4,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
Year 4	BWCamMBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	3	\$1,062.00	\$0.00	\$1,062.00
Year 4	BWCamSBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	11	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$108.00
Year 4	BWCamTAP	Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	25	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00
Year 4	ProLicense	Pro License Bundle,	30	\$14,040.00	\$0.00	\$14,040.00
Total			William Commencer	\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60

Dec 2026.	kinglic M of 1998 that kingstale benefities after participation gradual participation of 1344 244 Page 1997 pr	ethilippe, apdalamuseg van Na Killa	energia. A redine liferen southis soop historieste a filosoorieste filosoopia kontraktioniste per per per per per per per per per pe	мері-ментурбуру «Со-19 солода»? (од месконотурноў к і концуруюцій од ученом то дамноговоў ч	ekingangkalakinga karaya mga mga 2 mr A Angkaraya Paraya — anoning king panganaha	a mantapamatapampingkapungan. Interiora seperanturahan distribili sepera dan Epuddesian bihansah bihansah sebes Baran sebagai sebagai Baran sebagai
Invoice Plan	ltem	Description	Qty	Subtotal	Tax	Total
Year 5	73449	RESPOND DEVICE LICENSE	25	\$1,500.00	\$0.00	\$1,500.00
Year 5	73478	REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE	25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Year 5	73618	CITIZEN FOR COMMUNITIES USER LICENSE	25	\$1,949.60	\$0.00	\$1,949.60
Year 5	73683	10 GB EVIDENCE, COM A-LA-CART STORAGE-	1000	34,800.00	\$0.00	\$4,800.00
Year 5	BWCamMBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Multi-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	3	\$1,062.00	\$0.00	\$1,062.00
Year 5	BWCamSBDTAP	Body Worn Camera Single-Bay Dock TAP Bundle	1	\$108.00	\$0.00	\$108.00
Year 5	BWCamTAP	Body Worn Camera TAP Bundle	25	\$8,400.00	\$0.00	\$8,400.00
Year 5	ProLicense	Pro License Bundle	30	\$14,040.00	\$0.00	\$14,040.00
Total	and spilotopic tribinal tribinal designation distributed by the state of the state	ייני בייני	est. Warmyl count, key survives 35 sideratester, apple activised register of the 1 density	\$31,859.60	\$0.00	\$31,859.60

Tax is estimated based on rates applicable at date of quote and subject to change at time of invoicing. If a tax exemption certificate should be applied, please submit prior to invoicing.

Contract League of Oregon Cities (fka NPP) Contract No. PS20270 is incorporated by reference into the terms and conditions of this Agreement. In the event of conflict the terms of Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement shall govern.

Standard Terms and Conditions

Axon Enterprise Inc. Sales Terms and Conditions

Axon Master Services and Purchasing Agreement:

This Quote is limited to and conditional upon your acceptance of the provisions set forth herein and Axon's Master Services and Purchasing Agreement (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), as well as the attached Statement of Work (SOW) for Axon Fleet and/or Axon Interview Room purchase, if applicable. In the event you and Axon have entered into a prior agreement to govern all future purchases, that agreement shall govern to the extent it includes the products and services being purchased and does not conflict with the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix as described below.

ACEIP:

The Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program Appendix, which includes the sharing of de-identified segments of Agency Content with Axon to develop new products and improve your product experience (posted at www.axon.com/legal/sales-terms-and-conditions), is incorporated herein by reference. By signing below, you agree to the terms of the Axon Customer Experience Improvement Program.

Acceptance of Terms:

Any purchase order issued in response to this Quote is subject solely to the above referenced terms and conditions. By signing below, you represent that you are lawfully able to enter into contracts. If you are signing on behalf of an entity (including but not limited to the company, municipality, or government agency for whom you work), you represent to Axon that you have legal authority to bind that entity. If you do not have this authority, please do not sign this Quote.

Page 6 Q-355452-44854.822JR

Scott

Signature

11/22/22

Date Signed

10/20/2022



AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING

STATE OF OREGON)	
)	
County of Clackamas)	ss:
)	
CITY OF CANBY)	

I, Melissa Bisset, being first duly sworn, depose and say that I am the City Recorder for the City of Canby, Clackamas County, Oregon, a City duly incorporated under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Oregon.

That on the 2nd day of November, 2022 the Council for said City of Canby held a Regular City Council Meeting, at which meeting Ordinance No. 1588 was read for the first time and passed by the vote of said Council and was then and there ordered posted in at least three (3) public and conspicuous places in said City for a period of five (5) days prior to the second reading and final vote on said Ordinance, as provided in Section 2 of Chapter 8 of the Charter of the City of Canby, and

Thereafter, on the 4th day of November, 2022, I personally posted said Ordinance in the following three (3) conspicuous places, all within the said City of Canby, to wit:

- Canby Civic Building 1.
- 2. Canby Post Office
- 3. City of Canby Web Page

That since said posting on the date aforesaid, the said Ordinance will remain posted in the said three (3) public and conspicuous places continuously for the period of more than five (5) days and until the very 16th day of November, 2022.

Melissa Bisset, City Recorder

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of Newber, 2022.

OFFICIAL STAMP MAYA KRISTINE BENHAM NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 994818A MY COMMISSION EXPIRES DECEMBER 23, 2023

Notary Public for Oregon
My Commission Expires: |2/23/2023